12/02/2022 507627739

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7674635**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO PERALTA	02/12/2018
MD. NAZMUL ALAM	02/12/2018
JACOB D. BABCOCK	02/12/2018
VINIT SINGH	02/16/2018
CHRISTINE A. FRYSZ	02/15/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUCURRENT, INC.
Street Address:	641 W. LAKE STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 304
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17896832

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)754-9603

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127549602 Email: mueller@ls3ip.com

LEE SULLIVAN SHEA & SMITH LLP **Correspondent Name:**

656 W. RANDOLPH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 5W**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NUCURRENT 084624-0109-CON		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAEYOUNG PAK	
SIGNATURE:	/Jaeyoung Pak/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2022	

Total Attachments: 6 source=084624-0109 Assignment#page1.tif source=084624-0109 Assignment#page2.tif source=084624-0109 Assignment#page3.tif source=084624-0109 Assignment#page4.tif

source=084624-0109 Assignment#page5.tif

source=084624-0109 Assignment#page6.tif

Docket No.: 084624-0109

Filed: February 13, 2018

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the patent applications listed in Appendix A and in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications are hereby assigned by the undersigned to **NuCurrent**, **Inc.**, an Illinois corporation, at 641 W. Lake St., Suite 304, Chicago, Illinois 60661, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of **NuCurrent**, **Inc** (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any divisions thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applications for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for letters patent in said Assignee's own name for said inventions or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

		Affierzo Perulta	<u>02/12/18</u> Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF Look) ss)		
On Z/12_	, 2018,	appeared before me, a no I voluntarily subscribed and execute	tary public in and for the state and d the foregoing Assignment for the
purposes and uses Therein exp		- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
CZ Z	· ·		
Notary Public		<i>CIAL SEAL</i> " s. winslow	
[SEAL]	§ Notary Pub	LIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ion Expires 09/08/2021	

Docket No.: 084624-0109

Filed: February 13, 2018

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the patent applications listed in Appendix A and in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 641 W. Lake St., Suite 304, Chicago, Illinois 60661, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any divisions thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applications for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for letters patent in said Assignee's own name for said inventions or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

		Nazmul Atan	02-12-18
		Md. Nazmul Alam	Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
COUNTY OF COOL) ss·)		
On F&B: 12	, 2018,	appeared before me, a notary purity and voluntarily subscribed and executed the f	ablic in and for the state and oregoing Assignment for the
purposes and uses therein expre	ssed.	A man a contract of the contra	
Notary Public		**************************************	
[SEAL]		My Commission Expires 09/06/2021	

PATENT REEL: 061960 FRAME: 0894

Docket No.: 084624-0109

Filed: February 13, 2018

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the patent applications listed in Appendix A and in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 641 W. Lake St., Suite 304, Chicago, Illinois 60661, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any divisions thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applications for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for letters patent in said Assignee's own name for said inventions or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

		Jacob D. Babcock	2/12/18 Date
STATE OF ILLINOIS)		
**************************************) ss		
COUNTY OF Cook			
On 2 12 county aforesaid, and acknowl purposes and uses therein expr	, 2018, edged that he free essed.	appeared before me, a notary ly and voluntarily subscribed and executed th	public in and for the state and the foregoing Assignment for the
Notary Public		("OFFICIAL SEAL") MARY S. WINSLOW	
[SEAL]		NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09/06/2021	

PATENT

REEL: 061960 FRAME: 0895

Docket No.: 084624-0109 Filed: February 13, 2018

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the patent applications listed in Appendix A and in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 641 W. Lake St., Suite 304, Chicago, Illinois 60661, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any divisions thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applications for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for letters patent in said Assignee's own name for said inventions or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee,

STATE OF TEXAS)

COUNTY OF Travis

On February 16, 2018. appeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposer and uses therein expressed.

Notary Public 1

ISEALI



Docket No.: 084624-0109 Filed: February 13, 2018

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in the patent applications listed in Appendix A and in the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on the date indicated herewith and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said applications are hereby assigned by the undersigned to NuCurrent, Inc., an Illinois corporation, at 641 W. Lake St., Suite 304, Chicago, Illinois 60661, US and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of NuCurrent, Inc (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said applications or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part applications thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any applications for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said inventions or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said applications or any divisions thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or applications for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said inventions or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other conventions, and the right to file applications for letters patent in said Assignee's own name for said inventions or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby Assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign patent, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

2/15/2018 Date STATE OF NEW YORK

COUNTY OF Exic

On February 15, 2018, Christine A. Fryzappeared before me, a notary public in and for the state and county aforesaid, and acknowledged that he freely and voluntarily subscribed and executed the foregoing Assignment for the purposes and uses therein expressed.

[SEAL]

DENISE A. KRAFT Notary Public-State of New York No. 01KR6034166 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires 12/06/2021

APPENDIX A

Docket No.	Application Serial No.	Title
084624-0103	15/895,270	Transmitting Base with Repeater
084624-0104	15/8 - 5,286	Transmitting Base with Antenna Having Magnetic Shielding Panes
084624-0105	15/895,292	Transmitting Base with Magnetic Shielding and Flexible Transmitting Antenna
084624-0106	15/895,548	Wireless Electrical Energy Transmission System with Repeater
084624-0107	15/895,570	Wireless Electrical Energy Transmission System with Transmitting Antenna Having Magnetic Field Shielding Panes
084624-0108	15/895,579	A Method of Operating a Wireless Electrical Energy Transmission Base
084624-0109	15/895,595	A Method of Operating a Wireless Electrical Energy Transmission System
084624-0110	15/895,608	Wireless Electrical Energy Transmission System

RECORDED: 02/02/2028